Features
Unidirectional ESD protection of one line
Max. peak pulse power: PPP = 160 W
Ultra low leakage current: IRM < 1 nA
ESD protection up to 23 kV
IEC 61000-4-2, level 4 (ESD)
IEC 61000-4-5 (surge); IPP = 3 A
Applications
Computers and peripherals
Communication systems
Audio and video equipment
Data lines
Controller Area Network (CAN) bus protection
Quick reference data
Quick reference data
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VRWM reverse standoff voltage - - 24 V
Cd diode capacitance VR = 0 V; f = 1 MHz - 23 50 pF
         UMW                                     PESD24VS1UA
R
Mechanical Data
■ SOD-323 package
■ Molding compoun dflammability rating: UL94V-0
■ Packaging: Tape and Reel
■ RoHS/WEEE Compliant
www.umw-ic.com  1                                                      友台半导体有限公司
 Limiting values
         UMW                                     PESD24VS1UA
R
[1] Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20 μs exponential decay waveform according to IEC 61000-4-5.
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
PPP peak pulse power tp = 8/20 μs [1] - 160 W
IPP peak pulse current tp = 8/20 μs [1] - 3 A
Tj junction temperature - 150 °C
Tamb ambient temperature −65 +150 °C
Tstg storage temperature −65 +150 °C
[1] Device stressed with ten non-repetitive ESD pulses.
ESD maximum ratings
Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VESD electrostatic discharge
voltage
IEC 61000-4-2
(contact discharge)
[1] - 23 kV
ESD standards compliance
Standard Conditions
IEC 61000-4-2; level 4 (ESD) > 15 kV (air); > 8 kV (contact)
MIL-STD-883; class 3 (human body model) > 4 kV
              8/20 μs pulse waveform according to
IEC 61000-4-5
              ESD pulse waveform according to
IEC 61000-4-2
t (μs)
0 403010 20
001aaa630
40
80
120
IPP
(%)
0
e−t
100 % IPP; 8 μs
50 % IPP; 20 μs
www.umw-ic.com  2                                                      友台半导体有限公司
60ns
10%
P
e
rc
e
n
t
o
f
P
e
a
k
P
u
ls
e
C
u
rr
e
n
t
%
30ns
tr = 0.7~1ns Time (ns)
90%
100%
         UMW                                     PESD24VS1UA
R
 Characteristics
[1] Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20 μs exponential decay waveform according to IEC 61000-4-5.
[2] Measured from pin 1 to pin 2.
[3] Non-repetitive current pulse, Transmission Line Pulse (TLP) tp = 100 ns; square pulse;
ANS/IESD STM5-1-2008.
Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VRWM reverse standoff
voltage
- - 24 V
IRM reverse leakage
current
VRWM = 24 V - < 1 50 nA
VBR breakdown voltage IR = 5 mA 26.5 27.0 27.5 V
Cd diode capacitance f = 1 MHz; VR = 0 V - 23 50 pF
VCL clamping voltage [1][2]
IPP = 1 A - - 36 V
IPP = 3 A - - 70 V
rdyn dynamic resistance IR = 10 A [2][3] - 1.53 - Ω
Tamb = 25 °C
         Peak pulse power dissipation as a function of
pulse time; typical values
         Relative variation of peak pulse power as a
function of junction temperature; typical values
006aac519
103
102
104
Ppp
(W)
10
tp (μs)
1 10410310 102
Tj (°C)
0 20015050 100
001aaa193
0.4
0.8
1.2
PPP
0
PPP(25°C)
www.umw-ic.com  3                                                      友台半导体有限公司
Marking
Ordering information
www.umw-ic.com  4                                                      友台半导体有限公司
2E
1 2
         UMW                                     PESD24VS1UA
R
Outline Drawing – SOD-323Outline Drawing – SOD-323
C
A
B E
1 2
F
D
L L1
H
DIMENSIONS
SYMBOL
MILLIMETER INCHES
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 1.600 1.800 0.063 0.071
B 0.250 0.350 0.010 0.014
C 2.500 2.700 0.098 0.106
D 1.000 0.039
E 1.200 1.400 0.047 0.055
F 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
L 0.475 REF 0.019REF
L1 0.250 0.400 0.010 0.016
H 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
Click to view products by  Youtai manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
60KS200C  D18V0L1B2LP-7B  D5V0F4U5P5-7  NTE4902  P4KE27CA  P6KE11CA  P6KE39CA-TP  P6KE8.2A  JANTX1N6053A
SA110CA  SA60CA  SA64CA  SMBJ12CATR  SMBJ33CATR  SMBJ8.0A  ESD101-B1-02ELS E6327  ESD105-B1-02EL E6327  ESD112-B1-
02EL E6327  ESD119B1W01005E6327XTSA1  ESD5V0L1B02VH6327XTSA1  ESD7451N2T5G  19180-510  CPDT-5V0USP-HF
3.0SMCJ33CA-F  3.0SMCJ36A-F  HSPC16701B02TP  JANTX1N6126A  JANTX1N6462  JANTX1N6465  USB50805e3/TR7
D3V3Q1B2DLP3-7  D55V0M1B2WS-7  DRTR5V0U4SL-7  SCM1293A-04SO  ESD200-B1-CSP0201 E6327  SM12-7  SM1605E3/TR13
SMLJ45CA-TP  CEN955 W/DATA  82350120560  VESD12A1A-HD1-GS08  CPDUR5V0R-HF  CPDQC5V0U-HF  CPDQC5V0USP-HF
CPDQC5V0-HF  D1213A-01LP4-7B  ESD101-B1-02EL E6327  824500181  MMAD1108/TR13  5KP100A